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Department of Mechanical Engineering
Academic Calendar even semester 2017-18
S.No. | Event . Date(s) Day Remarks
1% Festo Training for Faculty 08-01-2018 to | Monday to —
10-01-2018 | Wednesday
2 FDP On Hydraulic by BOSCH | 11-01-2018 to | Thursday to
12-01-2018 Friday
3 FDP-on CFD(ANSYS) by Entuple 15-01-2018 to | Monday to Postponed
Technologies 19-01-2018- Friday
4 Commencement of Classes 17-01-2018 Wednesday
5 Project Presentation-1 for Final year 06-02-2018 to | Tuesday &
Students . 07/02/2018 Wednesday
6 Guest lecture on Automobile by Air 12-02-2018 Monday
Commodore Mr.S.S.Saxena(VSM)
7 Class Test-1 21-02-2018 to | Tuesday to
| 23-02-2018 Friday
8 Class Test-2 12-03-2018 to | Monday to
- 14-03-2018 Wednesday .
9 First Sessional Exam 15-03-2018 to .| Thursday to 50% of syllabus
22-03-2018 Thursday completion
10 Project Presentation-2 for Final year 26-03-2018 & | Monday &
Students 27/03/2018 Tuesday
11 Industrial visit for third year students at 04-04-2018 & | Wednesday &
Prakash Automotive Pvt.Ltd ,Mathura road,. | 05-04-18 | Thursday
Faridabad
12 Guest lecture on design of machine by 06-04-2018 Friday
Prof.Dr.A.K.Khare former VC UPTU
13 Project Poster Presentation of final year 13-04-2018 Friday
students
14 Class Test-3 16-04-2018 to | Monday to
. 18-04-2018 Wednesday
15 Second Sessional exam 28-04-2018 to | Saturday to 100% of syllabus
. 05-05-2018 Saturday completion
16 Submission of project thesis for final year 05-05-2018 Saturday
students K
17 Preparation Leave 07-05-2018 Monday Subjected to
: University
Schedule
18 End Semester Examination 14-05-2018 Monday Subjected to
University
| , Schedule
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